

NOTICE OF NOMINEES FOR PUBLIC OFFICE AND BALLOT MEASURE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following persons have been nominated for the offices designated to be filled at the General Municipal Election to be held in the City of Newport Beach on Tuesday, November 3, 2020:

FOR MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

<u>District 2</u> - Vote for One Brad Avery Nancy Scarbrough <u>District 5</u> - Vote for One Noah Blom Jeff Herdman

<u>District 7</u> - Vote for One Will O'Neill

MEASURE TO BE VOTED ON

NOTICE IS ALSO HEREBY GIVEN that the following measure is to be voted on at the General Municipal Election to be held in the City of Newport Beach on Tuesday, November 3, 2020:

MEASURE ADDITION OF HARBOR COMMISSION TO THE NEWPORT BEACH CITY CHARTER	YES
Shall the Newport Beach City Charter be amended to add Section 713 to the City Charter, establishing the powers and duties of the Harbor Commission and making the Harbor Commission a City Charter designated Appointive Board and Commission?	NO

Pursuant to Senate Bill 450, Ballot Drop Boxes and Vote Centers will be open throughout Orange County once final approval is received from the State.

Once available, Ballot Drop Boxes will be available 24/7, ending on November 3, 2020 at 8:00 p.m.

Leilani I. Brown, MMC City Clerk City of Newport Beach